2010 Vulcan® 2000 Classic LT Kawasaki
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2010 Vulcan® 2000 Classic LT

PARTS LIST
Front Fork

ITEM NAME

CAP,FORK (Ref # 11065)
GUIDE,CASE (Ref # 13070)
HOLDER,UPPER BRACKET (Ref # 13280)
PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005)
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006)
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)
CYLINDER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44023)
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029)
COVER-FORK (Ref # 44033)
COVER-FORK (Ref # 44033A)
COVER-FORK (Ref # 44033B)
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)

GASKET,FORK CYLINDER BOLT (Ref # 44045)

BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065)
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065A)
DAMPER-ASSY,FORK,LH (Ref # 44071)
DAMPER-ASSY,FORK,RH (Ref # 44071A)
SPACER (Ref # 92026)

SPACER (Ref # 92026A)

RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033)

RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033A)

SEAL-OIL (Ref # 92049)

RING-O (Ref # 92055)

PLUG (Ref # 92066)

SEAL,FORK OUTER TUBE (Ref # 92093)
BOLT,SOCKET,8X18 (Ref # 92150)
BOLT,SOCKET,4X16 (Ref # 92151)

PART NUMBER

11065-0146
13070-0017
13280-0167
44005-0008
44006-0009
44013-0027
44023-0007
44026-0073
44029-0002
44033-0019
44033-0041
44033-0045
44037-0044
44039-0042
44045-051
44065-0012
44065-0013
44071-0325
44071-0326
92026-0050
92026-0054
92033-0026
92033-0027
92049-0044
92055-0055
92066-0032
92093-0023
92150-1432
92151-1356
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Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY
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2010 Vulcan® 2000 Classic LT

PARTS LIST
Front Fork

ITEM NAME
BOLT,SOCKET,6X25 (Ref # 92151A)
BOLT (Ref # 92153)
BOLT,SOCKET,8X30 (Ref # 92153A)
BOLT,SOCKET (Ref # 92153B)
DAMPER (Ref # 92161)
DAMPER (Ref # 92161A
DAMPER,FORK COVER
DAMPER (Ref # 92161C)
DAMPER (Ref # 92161D)
WASHER (Ref # 92200)

)
(Ref # 92161B)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER QUANTITY
92151-1945
92153-0499
92153-0500
92153-071
92161-0086
92161-0087
92161-0323
92161-0383
92161-0389
92200-0132
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