



# 2010 Vulcan® 2000 Classic LT

## PARTS LIST

### Front Fork

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
CAP,FORK (Ref # 11065)	11065-0146	2
GUIDE,CASE (Ref # 13070)	13070-0017	2
HOLDER,UPPER BRACKET (Ref # 13280)	13280-0167	1
PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005)	44005-0008	1
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006)	44006-0009	1
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)	44013-0027	2
CYLINDER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44023)	44023-0007	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)	44026-0073	2
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029)	44029-0002	2
COVER-FORK (Ref # 44033)	44033-0019	2
COVER-FORK (Ref # 44033A)	44033-0041	2
COVER-FORK (Ref # 44033B)	44033-0045	1
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)	44037-0044	1
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)	44039-0042	1
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER BOLT (Ref # 44045)	44045-051	2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065)	44065-0012	2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065A)	44065-0013	2
DAMPER-ASSY,FORK,LH (Ref # 44071)	44071-0325	1
DAMPER-ASSY,FORK,RH (Ref # 44071A)	44071-0326	1
SPACER (Ref # 92026)	92026-0050	2
SPACER (Ref # 92026A)	92026-0054	2
RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033)	92033-0026	2
RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033A)	92033-0027	2
SEAL-OIL (Ref # 92049)	92049-0044	2
RING-O (Ref # 92055)	92055-0055	2
PLUG (Ref # 92066)	92066-0032	1
SEAL,FORK OUTER TUBE (Ref # 92093)	92093-0023	2
BOLT,SOCKET,8X18 (Ref # 92150)	92150-1432	2
BOLT,SOCKET,4X16 (Ref # 92151)	92151-1356	2

# 2010 Vulcan® 2000 Classic LT

## PARTS LIST

### Front Fork

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
BOLT,SOCKET,6X25 (Ref # 92151A)	92151-1945	3
BOLT (Ref # 92153)	92153-0499	4
BOLT,SOCKET,8X30 (Ref # 92153A)	92153-0500	2
BOLT,SOCKET (Ref # 92153B)	92153-0711	4
DAMPER (Ref # 92161)	92161-0086	2
DAMPER (Ref # 92161A)	92161-0087	2
DAMPER,FORK COVER (Ref # 92161B)	92161-0323	4
DAMPER (Ref # 92161C)	92161-0383	2
DAMPER (Ref # 92161D)	92161-0389	2
WASHER (Ref # 92200)	92200-0132	2